TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Association, successor in interest to	FORMERLY Greater Bay Venture Banking, a division of Greater Bay Bank, N.A.	04/28/2009	national banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NETXEN, INC.
Street Address:	18922 Forge Drive
City:	Cupertino
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95014
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78865872	AGILE DATACENTER
Serial Number:	78841834	INTELLIGENT NIC
Serial Number:	78810537	NETXEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900132951

Fax Number: (209)725-0803

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (209) 722-5746

Email: lawrencecking@sbcglobal.net

Correspondent Name: Lawrence King
Address Line 1: King & King
Address Line 2: 510 W. 21st Street

Address Line 4: Merced, CALIFORNIA 95340

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lawrence King

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003979 FRAME: 0055

\$90.00 /88658/2

Signature:	/Lawrence King/
Date:	04/29/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=Netxen IP releases trademarks#page1.tif source=Netxen IP releases trademarks#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003979 FRAME: 0056

REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest is made as of April 28, 2009 by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, successor in interest to Greater Bay Venture Banking, a division of Greater Bay Bank, N.A. ("LENDER") to NETXEN, INC., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 18922 Forge Drive, Cupertino, CA 95014-0701 ("COMPANY").

Recital

WHEREAS, COMPANY assigned certain interests in the trademarks described on Exhibit A (the "Trademarks") to LENDER under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of March 28, 2007 (the "Security Agreement") recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 27, 2007 at Reel Number 003531 and Frame Number 0116; and

WHEREAS, COMPANY has satisfied all its obligations to LENDER under the Security Agreement, and LENDER wishes to reassign all interest that LENDER may have in the Trademarks.

Agreement

Now therefore, LENDER agrees that it releases its security interest in the Trademarks and reassigns to COMPANY, without warranty or recourse, all interest of LENDER in the Trademarks.

LENDER:

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO GREATER BAY VENTURE BANKING, A DIVISION OF GREATER BAY BANK, N.A.

Signature

Name: Jenniter Schiller

Title: 51/P

Dated: 4-28-09

Address: 400 Hamilton Ave., Suite 210

Palo Alto, CA 94301

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

Description	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>
AGILE DATACENTER	78865872	04/20/2006
INTELLIGENT NIC	78841834	03/20/2006
NETXEN	78810537	02/08/2006

WFB/NETXEN/reassignment.1

RECORDED: 04/29/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003979 FRAME: 0058